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July 17, 2020
The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the June 2020 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.
The report includes the following:

® A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

¢ A statement of expenses and fund balances.

¢ A statement of Committee travel expenses.

* Alisting of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
o A statement of Committee use of franked mail.

o A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Sincerely,

Carolyn B. Maloney
Chairwoman




House Committee on Oversight and Reform

June 1, 2020, 12:00pm

June 9, 2020, 11:00am

June 10, 2020, 12:00pm

June 19, 2020, 12:00pm

June 25,2020, 10:00am

June 29, 2020, 10:00am

Activity Report 116" Congress

June 2020

Subcommittee on Government Operations Webex Briefing
with the Inspector General for the Department of Labor

Subcommittee on Economic and Consumer Policy WebEx
Briefing on “COVID-19 Antibody Testing: Uses, Abuses,
Limitations, and the Federal Response”

Full Committee Remote Hearing on “No Worker Left
Behind: Supporting Essential Workers”

Full Committee WebEx Briefing on “Voices from the
Front: An Overdue Reckoning with Structural Racism in
Policing”

Subcommittee on Government Operations Remote Hearing
on “Frontline Feds: Serving the Public During a Pandemic”

Subcommittee on Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Remote
Briefing on “The First Amendment Under Attack:
Examining Government Violence Against Peaceful Civil
Rights Protesters and the Journalists Covering Them”



June 4, 2020, 12:00pm

June 11, 2020, 12:00pm

June 18, 2020, 12:00pm

June 26, 2020, 10:00am

House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Select Subcommittee on the Coronavirus
Activity Report 116" Congress

June 2020

Select Subcommittee WebEx Member Briefing on
“An Unequal Burden: Addressing Racial Health
Disparities in the Coronavirus Pandemic”

Select Subcommittee WebEx Member Briefing on “The
Devastating Impact of the Coronavirus Crisis on America’s
Nursing Homes”

Select Subcommittee WebEx Remote Hearing on “The
Unemployment Pandemic: Addressing America’s Jobs
Crisis” '

Select Subcommittee Hybrid Hearing on “Accountability in
Crisis: GAO’s Recommendations to Improve the Federal
Coronavirus Response”



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 2nd Session

June 2020
YTD Including

Description Jun Jun Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation $795,740.32 $4,136,439.53 $4,136,439.53
2100 - Travel - $5,311.38 $5,311.38
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $11,602.78 $72,743.07 $72,743.07.
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - $1,942.94 $1,942.94
2500 - Other Services $500.00 $4,840.68 $4,840.68
2600 - Supplies And Materials $5,811.74 $19,582.05 $19,582.05
3100 - Equipment $61,277.38 $72,691.68 $72,691.68

Total Expenses $874,932.22 $4,313,551.33 $4,313,551.33



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

June 2020

Total Authorization

116th Congress 2nd Session

Less Expenses for:

$11,495,034.00

2020

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Total Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$657,890.43
$706,370.65
$693,881.74
$683,821.12
$696,655.17

$874,932.22

$4,313,551.33
$7,181,482.67



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 1st Session

June 2020
YTD Including

Description Jun Jun Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation - $55,261.35 $8,069,466.60
2100 - Travel - $3,467.01 $86,901.57
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $3,999.95 $24,912.16 $155,964.03
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - $2,641.92 $6,652.21
2500 - Other Services - $33,134.00 $49,734.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials $1,649.25 $79,135.89 $166,128.39
3100 - Equipment $28,800.00 $45,669.00 $243,946.95

Total Expenses $34,449.20 $244,221.33 $8,778,793.75



U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fun

d Balance Statement by Paid Date
June, 2020

Total Authorization
116th Congress 1st Session

Less Expenses for:

$9,495,034.00

2019
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
2020
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Total Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$443,080.17
$546,142.70
$649,340.71
$667,658.17
$662,281.30
$685,422.68
$675,150.67
$713,896.46
$716,367.25
$826,865.11
$891,663.68
$1,056,703.52

$166,065.96
$2,200.20
$2,529.39
$38,976.58

$34,449.20

__$8,778,793.75
$716,240.25



Committee on Oversight and Reform
Gross Monthly Pay - June 2020

Name

Allen, Kirsten N.
Anderson, Shannon
Anello, Russell
Benjamin, William
Blacksberg, Aaron
Blumenthal, Jordan
Bourke, Jaron
Bowden, Jamitress
Boyd, Krista
Bradford, Aryele
Brown, Chloe
Burns, Emily
Bush, Anthony
Butler, Robin _
Chukwu, Chioma
Conway, James
Cooper, Kadeem
Cotton, Rachel
Cunningham, William
Davenport, Collin
Davis, James
Dulaney, Emily
Ellison, Matthew
Fernandez, Bruce
Fields, Cassandra
Fields, Cassandra
Foster, Olivia
Frederick, Rebecca
French, Courtney
Galisewski, Ryan
Gao, Greta

Gaspar, Jennifer
Ginsberg, Wendy
Glick, Jacob
Golden, Alexandra
Goss, Trinity
Grooms, Susanne
Hammon, Beth
Harney, Benjamin
Heller, Jessica
Hennessy, Kelly
Hickton, David
Hollingshead, Megan
Hudicourt, Michelle
Jenkins, Britteny
Jones, Taylor
Joshua, Kaitlin
Kenny, Peter
Kiles, Alexander

Title

Communications Director

Counsel

Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel

Systems Administrator

Counsel

Counsel and Policy Advisor

Director of Administration

Deputy Communications Director

General Counsel

Communications Director

Professional Staff Member

Policy Director

Research Assistant

Financial Administrator

Senior Executive Counselor

Subcommittee Staff Assistant, National Security Subcommittee
Counsel

Counsel

Chief Coun. & Sr. Policy Advisor, Econ. & Consumer Policy Subcmte(2/1/20 - 8/3/2
Legislative Director, Government Operations Subcommittee
Professsional Staff Member

Press Secretary

Special Counsel to the Chairman

Subcommittee Deputy Chief of Staff/Legislative Director, National Security Submte
Counsel

Senior Investigative Counsel

Legal Intern

Legal Intern

Senior Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Chief Investigative Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee
Counsel

Chief Health Counsel

Executive Team Coordinator

Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel

Professional Staff Member, Environment Subcommittee
Senior Counselor to the Chair

Counsel

Policy Advisor and Director of Member Services

Staff Director/Senior Counsel

Subcommittee Scheduler and Legislative Assistant

Legal Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director, Environment Subcommittee
Clerk and Security Manager

Intern

Chief Investigative Counsel

Counsel

Monthly Gross Pay

10,416.67
7,500.00
12,500.00
5,208.33
7,500.00
6,041.67
12,500.00
7,500.00
12,083.33
10,416.67
4,166.67
11,250.00
4,166.67
10,833.33
10,833.33
366.67
8,111.11
5,111.11
lwop
1,666.67
4,166.67
6,500.00
3,333.33
2,916.67
305.56
9,666.67
1,791.67
2090.28
6,000.00
5,416.67
9,583.33
11,250.00
9,583.33
4,583.33
10,000.00
4,333.33
14,166.67
3,333.33
12,500.00
7,500.00
6,666.67
14,491.67
366.67
0.00
9,166.67
4,166.67
1,791.67
10,416.67
8,111.11



Kim, Gina

Kim, Janet
Koelbel, Courtney
Kofler, Haiyah
Lam, Kristine
LaNier, Elisa
Larkin, Kellie
Lichtman, Miles
McField, Terri

MacPherson, Cameron

Mason, Cameron
Mueller, Elizabeth
Murphy, Allison

Najieb-Locke, Halimah

Nelson, Cassidy
Okpattah, Senam

Counsel

Chief Counsel for Investigations
Counsel

Digital Press Secretary

Deputy Staff Director, Subcommittee on Government Operations
Director of Operations and Chief Clerk
Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel
Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Staff Assistant

Research Assistant

Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel

Senior Procurement Counsel

Intern

Staff Assistant

Olorunnipa, Oluwafunmil General Counsel

Parisi, Christina
Patane, Matthew
Phoenix, Candyce
Powell, Jason
Rapallo, David
Rebnord, Daniel
Rios, Ricardo
Ryan, Robert
Santel, James
Schiliro, Caitlin
Shah, Amish
Shultz, Blake
Stephenson, Mark
Stratton, Amy
Truding, Bradley
Trumka, Richard
Uriarte, Carlos
Van Ness, Ethan
Walker, Edward
Waters, Laura
Whitcomb, Max

" Zerden, Alex

Name

Ashworth, Daniel
Baker, Stacy
Benzine, Mitchell
Breitenbach, Ryan
Brennan, Kate

Buddharaju, Anudeep

Callen, Ashley
Catulle, Katherine
Davis, Carlton
Feeney, Sarah
Fine, Lauren
Flores, Daniel
Gordon, Stephen
Greenberg, Maury

Senior Policy Advisor
Professional Staff Member

Subcommittee Staff Director, Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcommittee

Deputy General Counsel

Staff Director

Subcommittee Staff Director, National Security Subcommittee
Counsel

Subcommittee Chief of Staff, National Security Subcommittee
Legal Intern

Intern

Counsel

Legal Intern

Director of Legislation

Deputy Chief Clerk

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director, Economic & Consumer Policy Subcommittee

Chief Counsel for Investigations
Professional Staff Member
Technology Director

Counsel

Senior Advisor for Domestic Policy
Counsel

Title

Republican Counsel

Director of Information Technology
Republican Senior Policy Counsel
Republican Senior Counsel

Legal Intern

Republican Counsel

Republican Deputy Staff Director

Intern

Republican Chief Counsel for Investigations
Republican Research Assistant and Clerk
Republican Communications Director
Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel

7,083.33
10,416.67
4,583.33
5,000.00
3,055.56
9,791.67
11,666.67
5,000.00
8,333.33
3,333.33
1,075.00
9,583.33
11,250.00
9,388.89
1,254.17
1,888.89
12,500.00
8,333.33
3,416.67
7,500.00
11,250.00
14,375.00
8,750.00
9,166.67
100.00
955.56
1,791.67
7,500.00
1,373.61
11,250.00
7,291.67
2,083.33
11,250.00
12,000.00
4,472.22
6,666.67
8,333.33
6,083.33
2,500.00

Monthly Gross Pay
6,416.67
5,000.00
8,333.33

12,250.00
933.33
5,694.45
14,391.67
720.00
13,750.00
4,166.67
3,055.56
14,000.00
7,083.33
8,333.33




Hoehner, Christian
Holmes, Lauren
Hughes, William
Johnson, Ellen
Kephart, Dallas
Kovacs, Tyler
Madden, Nathaniel
Magee, Gary
Marin, Mark
Nabity, Caroline
O'Hara, Kaitlin
Reiser, Martin
Rust, James
Skladany, Jonathan
Stoll, Thomas
Taylor, Paul
Trentman, Sarah
Vinyard, Ashlee
Yuratovich, Aaron

Republican Policy Director

Republican Counsel

Republican Policy Director

Republican Senior Professional Staff Member
Intern

Legal Intern

Republican Press Secretary

Intern

Republican Staff Director

Republican Counsel

Legal Intern

Republican Legislative Counsel

Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Advisor and Counsel
Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Professional Staff Member
Republican Director of Operations

Legal Intern

11,166.67
6,666.67
3,844.44
8,333.33

933.33
933.33
6,666.67
613.33
14,491.67
4555.55
933.33
3777.78
11,666.67
444.17
(14,000.01)
14,000.00
9,111.11
12,083.33
933.33



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM
TRAVEL REPORT
JUNE 2020

BEGIN  END TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM
TRAVELER DATE DATE PURPOSE

(airfare, rental car, mileage, gas, taxi) _(lodging, meals)

NO TRAVEL PERFORMED



07/16/20 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

April

Total Authorization

Postal 2020 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2020 $45.55
February _ $55.88
March $12.12
April $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $113.55

Unexpended authorization $4,886.45



Name

Sonsyrea Montgomery Government Printing Office

Erinn Sauer

Chrsitine Ramos

Paul Kisslinger

Susan Gillin

Gregory Gavins

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

DETAILEES
JUNE
Department Starting Date
2/4/2019
7/4/2019
7/3/2020
Government Accountability Office 4/23/2019
10/30/2019
5/11/2020
General Accountability Office 9/19/2019
3/20/2020 |
Securities and Exchange Commission 10/15/2019
Department of Health and Human Services
Office of Inspector General 1/15/2020
U.S. Secret Service 2/19/2020

End Date

- 7/4/2019

7/3/2020
12/31/2020

10/23/2019
4/23/2020
7/31/2020

3/19/2020
9/18/2020

10/15/2020

7/13/2020

1/4/2021



