# Congress of the United States

#### House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM 2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

Washington, DC 20515-6143

MAJORITY (202) 225–5051 MINORITY (202) 225–5074 https://oversight.house.gov

July 17, 2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the June 2020 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform. The report includes the following:

- A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
- A statement of Committee use of franked mail.
- A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Carolyn B. Maloney

anoly B. Malony

Chairwoman

# House Committee on Oversight and Reform Activity Report 116<sup>th</sup> Congress

#### June 2020

June 1, 2020, 12:00pm	Subcommittee on Government Operations Webex Briefing with the Inspector General for the Department of Labor
June 9, 2020, 11:00am	Subcommittee on Economic and Consumer Policy WebEx Briefing on "COVID-19 Antibody Testing: Uses, Abuses, Limitations, and the Federal Response"
June 10, 2020, 12:00pm	Full Committee Remote Hearing on "No Worker Left Behind: Supporting Essential Workers"
June 19, 2020, 12:00pm	Full Committee WebEx Briefing on "Voices from the Front: An Overdue Reckoning with Structural Racism in Policing"
June 25, 2020, 10:00am	Subcommittee on Government Operations Remote Hearing on "Frontline Feds: Serving the Public During a Pandemic"
June 29, 2020, 10:00am	Subcommittee on Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Remote Briefing on "The First Amendment Under Attack: Examining Government Violence Against Peaceful Civil Rights Protesters and the Journalists Covering Them"

#### House Committee on Oversight and Reform Select Subcommittee on the Coronavirus Activity Report 116th Congress

#### June 2020

June 4, 2020, 12:00pm

Select Subcommittee WebEx Member Briefing on "An Unequal Burden: Addressing Racial Health Disparities in the Coronavirus Pandemic"

June 11, 2020, 12:00pm

Select Subcommittee WebEx Member Briefing on "The Devastating Impact of the Coronavirus Crisis on America's Nursing Homes"

June 18, 2020, 12:00pm

Select Subcommittee WebEx Remote Hearing on "The Unemployment Pandemic: Addressing America's Jobs Crisis"

June 26, 2020, 10:00am

Select Subcommittee Hybrid Hearing on "Accountability in Crisis: GAO's Recommendations to Improve the Federal Coronavirus Response"

### Monthly Statement by Paid Date 116th Congress 2nd Session June 2020

Description		YTD Including	
	Jun	Jun	<b>Cumulative Total</b>
1100 - Personnel Compensation	\$795,740.32	\$4,136,439.53	\$4,136,439.53
2100 - Travel	•	\$5,311.38	\$5,311,38
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	\$11,602.78	\$72,743.07	\$72,743.07
2400 - Printing And Reproduction		\$1,942.94	\$1,942.94
2500 - Other Services	\$500.00	\$4,840.68	\$4.840.68
2600 - Supplies And Materials	\$5,811.74	\$19,582.05	\$19,582,05
3100 - Equipment	\$61,277.38	\$72,691.68	\$72,691.68
Total Expenses	\$874.932.22	£4.242.554.22	
■ Common ■ Company ■ Company	\$674,93Z.ZZ	\$4,313,551.33	\$4,313,551.33

# Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date June 2020

Total Authorization		
116th Congress 2nd Session		\$11,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:		
2020		
Jan		\$657,890.43
Feb		\$706,370.65
Mar		\$693,881.74
Apr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$683,821.12
May		\$696,655.17
Jun		\$874,932.22

Total Expenses to Date
Unexpended Authorization

\$4,313,551.33 \$7,181,482.67

#### Monthly Statement by Paid Date 116th Congress 1st Session June 2020

Description	Jun	TD Including	Cumulative Total
1100 - Personnel Compensation		\$55,261.35	\$8,069,466.60
2100 - Travel	-	\$3,467.01	\$86,901.57
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	\$3,999.95	\$24,912.16	\$155,964.03
2400 - Printing And Reproduction	-	\$2,641.92	\$6,652.21
2500 - Other Services		\$33,134.00	\$49,734.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials	\$1,649.25	\$79,135.89	\$166,128.39
3100 - Equipment	\$28,800.00	\$45,669.00	\$243,946.95
Total Expenses	\$34,449.20	\$244,221.33	\$8,778,793.75

# Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date June, 2020

Total Au	ıthorization							
116th C	ongress 1st S	Session						\$9,495,034.00
Less Ex	penses for:							
2019								
Jan							ti.	\$443,080.17
Feb								\$546,142.70
Mar								\$649,340.71
Apr <sub>.</sub>								\$667,658.17
May								\$662,281.30
Jun								\$685,422.68
Jul								\$675,150.67
Aug								\$713,896.46
Sep								\$716,367.25
Oct								\$826,865.11
Vov			1	•		,		\$891,663.68
Dec								\$1,056,703.52
2020								
lan								\$166,065.96
Eeb	*							\$2,200.20
<i>l</i> lar								\$2,529.39
Apr								\$38,976.58
Лау								
lun								\$34,449.20

Total Expenses to Date
Unexpended Authorization

\$8,778,793.75 \$716,240.25

#### Committee on Oversight and Reform Gross Monthly Pay - June 2020

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	Monthly Gross Pay
Allen, Kirsten N.	Communications Director	10 416 67
Anderson, Shannon	Counsel	10,416.67 7,500.00
Anello, Russell	Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel	12,500.00
Benjamin, William	Systems Administrator	5,208.33
Blacksberg, Aaron	Counsel	7,500.00
Blumenthal, Jordan	Counsel and Policy Advisor	6,041.67
Bourke, Jaron	Director of Administration	12,500.00
Bowden, Jamitress	Deputy Communications Director	7,500.00
Boyd, Krista	General Counsel	12,083.33
Bradford, Aryele	Communications Director	10,416.67
Brown, Chloe	Professional Staff Member	4,166.67
Burns, Emily	Policy Director	11,250.00
Bush, Anthony	Research Assistant	4,166.67
Butler, Robin	Financial Administrator	10,833.33
Chukwu, Chioma	Senior Executive Counselor	10,833.33
Conway, James	Subcommittee Staff Assistant, National Security Subcommittee	366.67
Cooper, Kadeem	Counsel	8,111.11
Cotton, Rachel	Counsel	5,111.11
Cunningham, William	Chief Coun. & Sr. Policy Advisor, Econ. & Consumer Policy Subcmte(2/1/20 - 8/3/20	lwop
Davenport, Collin	Legislative Director, Government Operations Subcommittee	1,666.67
Davis, James	Professsional Staff Member	4,166.67
Dulaney, Emily	Press Secretary	6,500.00
Ellison, Matthew	Special Counsel to the Chairman	3,333.33
Fernandez, Bruce	Subcommittee Deputy Chief of Staff/Legislative Director, National Security Submte	2,916.67
Fields, Cassandra	Counsel	305.56
Fields, Cassandra	Senior Investigative Counsel	9,666.67
Foster, Olivia	Legal Intern	1,791.67
Frederick, Rebecca	Legal Intern	2090.28
French, Courtney	Senior Counsel	6,000.00
Galisewski, Ryan	Counsel	5,416.67
Gao, Greta	Counsel	9,583.33
Gaspar, Jennifer	Chief Investigative Counsel	11,250.00
Ginsberg, Wendy	Subcommittee Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee	9,583.33
Glick, Jacob	Counsel	4,583.33
Golden, Alexandra	Chief Health Counsel	10,000.00
Goss, Trinity	Executive Team Coordinator	4,333.33
Grooms, Susanne	Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel	14,166.67
Hammon, Beth	Professional Staff Member, Environment Subcommittee	3,333.33
Harney, Benjamin	Senior Counselor to the Chair	12,500.00
Heller, Jessica	Counsel	7,500.00
Hennessy, Kelly	Policy Advisor and Director of Member Services	6,666.67
Hickton, David	Staff Director/Senior Counsel	14,491.67
Hollingshead, Megan	Subcommittee Scheduler and Legislative Assistant	366.67
Hudicourt, Michelle	Legal Intern	0.00
Jenkins, Britteny	Subcommittee Staff Director, Environment Subcommittee	9,166.67
Jones, Taylor	Clerk and Security Manager	4,166.67
Joshua, Kaitlin	Intern	1,791.67
Kenny, Peter	Chief Investigative Counsel	10,416.67
Kiles, Alexander	Counsel	8,111.11

Kim, Gina	Counsel	7,083.33
Kim, Janet	Chief Counsel for Investigations	10,416.67
Koelbel, Courtney	Counsel	4,583.33
Kofler, Haiyah	Digital Press Secretary	5,000.00
Lam, Kristine	Deputy Staff Director, Subcommittee on Government Operations	3,055.56
LaNier, Elisa	Director of Operations and Chief Clerk	9,791.67
Larkin, Kellie	Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel	11,666.67
Lichtman, Miles	Professional Staff Member	5,000.00
McField, Terri	Counsel	8,333.33
MacPherson, Cameron	Staff Assistant	3,333.33
Mason, Cameron	Research Assistant	1,075.00
Mueller, Elizabeth	Counsel	9,583.33
Murphy, Allison	Chief Oversight Counsel	11,250.00
Najieb-Locke, Halimah	Senior Procurement Counsel	9,388.89
Nelson, Cassidy	Intern	1,254.17
Okpattah, Senam	Staff Assistant	1,888.89
Olorunnipa, Oluwafunm Parisi, Christina		12,500.00
Patane, Matthew	Senior Policy Advisor	8,333.33
Phoenix, Candyce	Professional Staff Member	3,416.67
Powell, Jason	Subcommittee Staff Director, Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcommittee	7,500.00
Rapallo, David	Deputy General Counsel Staff Director	11,250.00
Rebnord, Daniel		14,375.00
Rios, Ricardo	Subcommittee Staff Director, National Security Subcommittee Counsel	8,750.00
Ryan, Robert		9,166.67
Santel, James	Subcommittee Chief of Staff, National Security Subcommittee Legal Intern	100.00
Schiliro, Caitlin	Intern	955.56
Shah, Amish	Counsel	1,791.67
Shultz, Blake	Legal Intern	7,500.00
Stephenson, Mark	Director of Legislation	1,373.61
Stratton, Amy	Deputy Chief Clerk	11,250.00
Truding, Bradley	Counsel	7,291.67
Trumka, Richard	Subcommittee Staff Director, Economic & Consumer Policy Subcommittee	2,083.33 11,250.00
Uriarte, Carlos	Chief Counsel for Investigations	12,000.00
Van Ness, Ethan	Professional Staff Member	4,472.22
Walker, Edward	Technology Director	6,666.67
Waters, Laura	Counsel	8,333.33
Whitcomb, Max	Senior Advisor for Domestic Policy	6,083.33
Zerden, Alex	Counsel	2,500.00
Name	Title	M. III. C. D.
Ashworth, Daniel	Republican Counsel	Monthly Gross Pay
Baker, Stacy	Director of Information Technology	6,416.67
Benzine, Mitchell	Republican Senior Policy Counsel	5,000.00
Breitenbach, Ryan	Republican Senior Counsel	8,333.33
Brennan, Kate	Legal Intern	12,250.00
Buddharaju, Anudeep	Republican Counsel	933.33
Callen, Ashley	Republican Deputy Staff Director	5,694.45 14,391.67
Catulle, Katherine	Intern	720.00
Davis, Carlton	Republican Chief Counsel for Investigations	13,750.00
Feeney, Sarah	Republican Research Assistant and Clerk	4,166.67
Fine, Lauren	Republican Communications Director	3,055.56
Flores, Daniel	Republican Senior Counsel	14,000.00
Gordon, Stephen	Republican Senior Professional Staff Member	7,083.33
Greenberg, Maury	Republican Counsel	8,333.33

Hoehner, Christian	Republican Policy Director		11 166 67
Holmes, Lauren	Republican Counsel		11,166.67
Hughes, William	Republican Policy Director		6,666.67
Johnson, Ellen	Republican Senior Professional Staff Member	9	3,844.44
Kephart, Dallas	Intern		8,333.33
The state of the s			933.33
Kovacs, Tyler	Legal Intern		933.33
Madden, Nathaniel	Republican Press Secretary		6,666.67
Magee, Gary	Intern		613.33
Marin, Mark	Republican Staff Director		14,491.67
Nabity, Caroline	Republican Counsel	2	4555.55
O'Hara, Kaitlin	Legal Intern		933.33
Reiser, Martin	Republican Legislative Counsel		3777.78
Rust, James	Republican Senior Counsel		11,666.67
Skladany, Jonathan	Republican Senior Advisor and Counsel		444.17
Stoll, Thomas	Republican Senior Counsel		W 1 10 1 10 1 10 1
Taylor, Paul	Republican Senior Counsel		(14,000.01)
Trentman, Sarah			14,000.00
	Republican Senior Professional Staff Member		9,111.11
Vinyard, Ashlee	Republican Director of Operations		12,083.33
Yuratovich, Aaron	Legal Intern		933.33

#### COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM TRAVEL REPORT JUNE 2020

BEGIN

**END** 

**TRANSPORTATION** 

PER DIEM

**TRAVELER** 

**DATE** 

**DATE** 

<u>PURPOSE</u>

(airfare, rental car, mileage, gas, taxi) (lodging, meals)

NO TRAVEL PERFORMED

# Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements April

Total Aut Postal 2020	thorization )			\$5,000.00
Less Expen	ises for:			
January	2020			\$45.55
February				\$55.88
March				\$12.12
April				\$0.00

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$113.55

Unexpended authorization

\$4,886.45

# COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM DETAILEES JUNE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Department</u>	Starting Date	End Date
Sonsyrea Montgome	2/4/2019	7/4/2019	
		7/4/2019	7/3/2020
		7/3/2020	12/31/2020
Erinn Sauer	Government Accountability Office	4/22/2010	10/00/00/0
	Government Accountability Office	4/23/2019	10/23/2019
	*	10/30/2019	4/23/2020
		5/11/2020	7/31/2020
Chrsitine Ramos	General Accountability Office	0/10/2010	2/10/2020
Chastane Ramos	General Accountability Office	9/19/2019	3/19/2020
		3/20/2020	9/18/2020
Paul Kisslinger	Securities and Exchange Commission	10/15/2019	10/15/2020
Susan Gillin	Department of Health and Human Services		
	Office of Inspector General	1/15/2020	7/13/2020
Gregory Gavins	U.S. Secret Service	2/19/2020	1/4/2021